
74th Worldchampionship Three Cushion Individual - KR
09-13 November 2022

Qual Groups
Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

A
MARECHAL Gwendal 30 26 1.153 0 6 3

NGUYEN Tran Thanh Tu 40 26 1.538 2 8 4
JASPERS Dick 40 23 1.739 1 8 7

NGUYEN Tran Thanh Tu 40 23 1.739 1 6 6
JASPERS Dick 40 11 3.636 2 12 8

MARECHAL Gwendal 12 11 1.090 0 5 3
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place

JASPERS Dick NL 80 34 2.352 3 12 8 1
NGUYEN Tran Thanh Tu VN 80 49 1.632 3 8 6 2
MARECHAL Gwendal FR 42 37 1.135 0 6 5 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

B
PIEDRABUENA Pedro 36 26 1.384 0 7 4

AVEIGA Luis 40 26 1.538 2 8 5
SANCHEZ Daniel 40 19 2.105 2 7 6
AVEIGA Luis 30 19 1.578 0 6 4

SANCHEZ Daniel 40 21 1.904 2 7 6
PIEDRABUENA Pedro 24 21 1.142 0 8 4

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
SANCHEZ Daniel ES 80 40 2.000 4 7 7 1
AVEIGA Luis EC 70 45 1.555 2 8 6 2

PIEDRABUENA Pedro US 60 47 1.276 0 8 7 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

C
ABDIN Mohamed 20 29 0.689 0 4 3

KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard 40 29 1.379 2 11 8
ZANETTI Marco 40 14 2.857 2 12 5

KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard 13 14 0.928 0 5 2
ZANETTI Marco 40 31 1.290 2 5 5
ABDIN Mohamed 25 31 0.806 0 4 4

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
ZANETTI Marco IT 80 45 1.777 4 12 5 1

KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard AT 53 43 1.232 2 11 8 2
ABDIN Mohamed EG 45 60 0.750 0 4 4 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

D
LEGAZPI Ruben 40 38 1.052 2 6 4
ABOUSALEH Fadi 32 38 0.842 0 4 4
TRAN Quyet Chien 40 13 3.076 2 16 9
LEGAZPI Ruben 13 13 1.000 0 4 3
TRAN Quyet Chien 40 30 1.333 2 4 4
ABOUSALEH Fadi 25 30 0.833 0 5 3

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
TRAN Quyet Chien VN 80 43 1.860 4 16 9 1
LEGAZPI Ruben ES 53 51 1.039 2 6 4 2
ABOUSALEH Fadi LB 57 68 0.838 0 5 4 3



74th Worldchampionship Three Cushion Individual - KR
09-13 November 2022

Qual Groups
Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

E
PARK Su Yeong 40 30 1.333 2 7 4

DE BRUIJN Jean Paul 35 30 1.166 0 8 8
SIDHOM Sameh 28 24 1.166 0 6 6
PARK Su Yeong 40 24 1.666 2 15 5
SIDHOM Sameh 40 18 2.222 2 6 5

DE BRUIJN Jean Paul 27 18 1.500 0 7 5
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place

PARK Su Yeong KR 80 54 1.481 4 15 7 1
SIDHOM Sameh EG 68 42 1.619 2 6 6 2

DE BRUIJN Jean Paul NL 62 48 1.291 0 8 8 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

F
FORTHOMME Roland 40 21 1.904 2 11 6
SOARES Jose Miguel 37 21 1.761 0 6 4

HORN Martin 40 25 1.600 2 7 4
FORTHOMME Roland 38 25 1.520 0 6 4

HORN Martin 40 22 1.818 2 7 5
SOARES Jose Miguel 13 22 0.590 0 4 2

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
HORN Martin DE 80 47 1.702 4 7 7 1

FORTHOMME Roland BE 78 46 1.695 2 11 6 2
SOARES Jose Miguel PT 50 43 1.162 0 6 4 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

G
SEO Chang Hoon 40 33 1.212 2 9 5
HWANG Bong Joo 38 33 1.151 0 4 3
TASDEMIR Tayfun 40 21 1.904 2 9 5
SEO Chang Hoon 34 21 1.619 0 7 6
TASDEMIR Tayfun 40 20 2.000 2 7 7
HWANG Bong Joo 21 20 1.050 0 6 3

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
TASDEMIR Tayfun TR 80 41 1.951 4 9 7 1
SEO Chang Hoon KR 74 54 1.370 2 9 7 2
HWANG Bong Joo KR 59 53 1.113 0 6 4 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

H
GARCIA Jose Juan 40 32 1.250 2 7 5

VERA Javier 21 32 0.656 0 3 3
BLOMDAHL Torbjorn 36 26 1.384 0 5 5
GARCIA Jose Juan 40 26 1.538 2 6 5
BLOMDAHL Torbjorn 40 35 1.142 1 8 5

VERA Javier 40 35 1.142 1 6 5
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place

GARCIA Jose Juan CO 80 58 1.379 4 7 6 1
BLOMDAHL Torbjorn SE 76 61 1.245 1 8 5 2

VERA Javier MX 61 67 0.910 1 6 5 3



74th Worldchampionship Three Cushion Individual - KR
09-13 November 2022

Qual Groups
Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

I
ABU TAYEH Mashhour 35 28 1.250 0 11 6

NOVAK Radek 40 28 1.428 2 5 5
SAYGINER Semih 40 28 1.428 2 5 4
NOVAK Radek 31 28 1.107 0 5 5

SAYGINER Semih 40 19 2.105 2 7 7
ABU TAYEH Mashhour 17 19 0.894 0 5 2

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
SAYGINER Semih TR 80 47 1.702 4 7 7 1
NOVAK Radek CZ 71 56 1.267 2 5 5 2

ABU TAYEH Mashhour JO 52 47 1.106 0 11 6 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

J
NELIN Dion 40 17 2.352 2 7 5
ORAK Turgay 26 17 1.529 0 4 4
MERCKX Eddy 40 18 2.222 2 7 5
NELIN Dion 23 18 1.277 0 8 4

MERCKX Eddy 40 23 1.739 2 7 6
ORAK Turgay 34 23 1.478 0 7 4

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
MERCKX Eddy BE 80 41 1.951 4 7 7 1
NELIN Dion DK 63 35 1.800 2 8 7 2
ORAK Turgay TR 60 40 1.500 0 7 4 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

K
NILSSON Michael 40 20 2.000 2 8 5
KARACA Cengiz 20 20 1.000 0 7 5
BURY Jeremy 37 23 1.608 0 7 5

NILSSON Michael 40 23 1.739 2 7 7
BURY Jeremy 40 26 1.538 2 7 4

KARACA Cengiz 36 26 1.384 0 8 5
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place

NILSSON Michael SE 80 43 1.860 4 8 7 1
BURY Jeremy FR 77 49 1.571 2 7 7 2

KARACA Cengiz DE 56 46 1.217 0 8 7 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

L
KIM Haeng Jik 40 18 2.222 2 12 5

LEE Choong Bok 24 18 1.333 0 5 4
UMEDA Ryuuji 33 22 1.500 0 8 4
KIM Haeng Jik 40 22 1.818 2 10 5
UMEDA Ryuuji 24 28 0.857 0 5 4
LEE Choong Bok 40 28 1.428 2 9 4

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
KIM Haeng Jik KR 80 40 2.000 4 12 10 1

LEE Choong Bok KR 64 46 1.391 2 9 5 2
UMEDA Ryuuji JP 57 50 1.140 0 8 5 3



74th Worldchampionship Three Cushion Individual - KR
09-13 November 2022

Qual Groups
Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

M
GONZALEZ Pedro 29 24 1.208 0 5 5
MORALES Daniel 40 24 1.666 2 7 5
COKLU Murat Naci 25 13 1.923 0 6 5
MORALES Daniel 40 13 3.076 2 9 8
COKLU Murat Naci 22 23 0.956 0 5 2
GONZALEZ Pedro 40 23 1.739 2 5 5

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
MORALES Daniel CO 80 37 2.162 4 9 8 1
GONZALEZ Pedro CO 69 47 1.468 2 5 5 2
COKLU Murat Naci TR 47 36 1.305 0 6 5 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

N
CHO Myung Woo 40 16 2.500 2 9 8
CHA Myeong Jong 34 16 2.125 0 7 6
HEO Jung Han 20 13 1.538 0 5 5
CHO Myung Woo 40 13 3.076 2 12 8
HEO Jung Han 40 22 1.818 2 13 6

CHA Myeong Jong 37 22 1.681 0 5 5
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place

CHO Myung Woo KR 80 29 2.758 4 12 9 1
HEO Jung Han KR 60 35 1.714 2 13 6 2

CHA Myeong Jong KR 71 38 1.868 0 7 6 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

O
POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos 40 22 1.818 2 6 6

D AGATA Alessio 25 22 1.136 0 7 3
KIM Jun Tae 37 33 1.121 0 7 5

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos 40 33 1.212 2 6 5
KIM Jun Tae 22 12 1.833 0 5 4

D AGATA Alessio 40 12 3.333 2 11 7
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 80 55 1.454 4 6 6 1
D AGATA Alessio IT 65 34 1.911 2 11 7 2
KIM Jun Tae KR 59 45 1.311 0 7 5 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

P
NGUYEN Duc Anh Chien 35 28 1.250 0 8 8

THAI Hong Chiem 40 28 1.428 2 7 6
CHOI Sung Won 35 33 1.060 0 6 4
THAI Hong Chiem 40 33 1.212 2 9 7
CHOI Sung Won 40 25 1.600 2 7 7

NGUYEN Duc Anh Chien 30 25 1.200 0 7 6
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place

THAI Hong Chiem VN 80 61 1.311 4 9 7 1
CHOI Sung Won KR 75 58 1.293 2 7 7 2

NGUYEN Duc Anh Chien VN 65 53 1.226 0 8 8 3



74th Worldchampionship Three Cushion Individual - KR
09-13 November 2022

"Qual" Ranking
Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
JASPERS Dick NL 80 34 2.352 3 12 8 1

NGUYEN Tran Thanh Tu VN 80 49 1.632 3 8 6 2
MARECHAL Gwendal FR 42 37 1.135 0 6 5 3

B
SANCHEZ Daniel ES 80 40 2.000 4 7 7 1
AVEIGA Luis EC 70 45 1.555 2 8 6 2

PIEDRABUENA Pedro US 60 47 1.276 0 8 7 3

C
ZANETTI Marco IT 80 45 1.777 4 12 5 1

KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard AT 53 43 1.232 2 11 8 2
ABDIN Mohamed EG 45 60 0.750 0 4 4 3

D
TRAN Quyet Chien VN 80 43 1.860 4 16 9 1
LEGAZPI Ruben ES 53 51 1.039 2 6 4 2
ABOUSALEH Fadi LB 57 68 0.838 0 5 4 3

E
PARK Su Yeong KR 80 54 1.481 4 15 7 1
SIDHOM Sameh EG 68 42 1.619 2 6 6 2

DE BRUIJN Jean Paul NL 62 48 1.291 0 8 8 3

F
HORN Martin DE 80 47 1.702 4 7 7 1

FORTHOMME Roland BE 78 46 1.695 2 11 6 2
SOARES Jose Miguel PT 50 43 1.162 0 6 4 3

G
TASDEMIR Tayfun TR 80 41 1.951 4 9 7 1
SEO Chang Hoon KR 74 54 1.370 2 9 7 2
HWANG Bong Joo KR 59 53 1.113 0 6 4 3

H
GARCIA Jose Juan CO 80 58 1.379 4 7 6 1
BLOMDAHL Torbjorn SE 76 61 1.245 1 8 5 2

VERA Javier MX 61 67 0.910 1 6 5 3

I
SAYGINER Semih TR 80 47 1.702 4 7 7 1
NOVAK Radek CZ 71 56 1.267 2 5 5 2

ABU TAYEH Mashhour JO 52 47 1.106 0 11 6 3

J
MERCKX Eddy BE 80 41 1.951 4 7 7 1
NELIN Dion DK 63 35 1.800 2 8 7 2
ORAK Turgay TR 60 40 1.500 0 7 4 3

K
NILSSON Michael SE 80 43 1.860 4 8 7 1
BURY Jeremy FR 77 49 1.571 2 7 7 2

KARACA Cengiz DE 56 46 1.217 0 8 7 3

L
KIM Haeng Jik KR 80 40 2.000 4 12 10 1

LEE Choong Bok KR 64 46 1.391 2 9 5 2
UMEDA Ryuuji JP 57 50 1.140 0 8 5 3

M
MORALES Daniel CO 80 37 2.162 4 9 8 1
GONZALEZ Pedro CO 69 47 1.468 2 5 5 2
COKLU Murat Naci TR 47 36 1.305 0 6 5 3

N
CHO Myung Woo KR 80 29 2.758 4 12 9 1
HEO Jung Han KR 60 35 1.714 2 13 6 2

CHA Myeong Jong KR 71 38 1.868 0 7 6 3

O
POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 80 55 1.454 4 6 6 1

D AGATA Alessio IT 65 34 1.911 2 11 7 2
KIM Jun Tae KR 59 45 1.311 0 7 5 3

P
THAI Hong Chiem VN 80 61 1.311 4 9 7 1
CHOI Sung Won KR 75 58 1.293 2 7 7 2

NGUYEN Duc Anh Chien VN 65 53 1.226 0 8 8 3



74th Worldchampionship Three Cushion Individual - KR
09-13 November 2022

"Qual" Ranking
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank

CHO Myung Woo KR 80 29 2.758 4 12 9 1
MORALES Daniel CO 80 37 2.162 4 9 8 2
KIM Haeng Jik KR 80 40 2.000 4 12 10 3

SANCHEZ Daniel ES 80 40 2.000 4 7 7 4
TASDEMIR Tayfun TR 80 41 1.951 4 9 7 5
MERCKX Eddy BE 80 41 1.951 4 7 7 6

TRAN Quyet Chien VN 80 43 1.860 4 16 9 7
NILSSON Michael SE 80 43 1.860 4 8 7 8
ZANETTI Marco IT 80 45 1.777 4 12 5 9
HORN Martin DE 80 47 1.702 4 7 7 10

SAYGINER Semih TR 80 47 1.702 4 7 7 11
PARK Su Yeong KR 80 54 1.481 4 15 7 12

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 80 55 1.454 4 6 6 13
GARCIA Jose Juan CO 80 58 1.379 4 7 6 14
THAI Hong Chiem VN 80 61 1.311 4 9 7 15
JASPERS Dick NL 80 34 2.352 3 12 8 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
NGUYEN Tran Thanh Tu VN 80 49 1.632 3 8 6 17

D AGATA Alessio IT 65 34 1.911 2 11 7 18
NELIN Dion DK 63 35 1.800 2 8 7 19

HEO Jung Han KR 60 35 1.714 2 13 6 20
FORTHOMME Roland BE 78 46 1.695 2 11 6 21

SIDHOM Sameh EG 68 42 1.619 2 6 6 22
BURY Jeremy FR 77 49 1.571 2 7 7 23
AVEIGA Luis EC 70 45 1.555 2 8 6 24

GONZALEZ Pedro CO 69 47 1.468 2 5 5 25
LEE Choong Bok KR 64 46 1.391 2 9 5 26
SEO Chang Hoon KR 74 54 1.370 2 9 7 27
CHOI Sung Won KR 75 58 1.293 2 7 7 28
NOVAK Radek CZ 71 56 1.267 2 5 5 29

KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard AT 53 43 1.232 2 11 8 30
LEGAZPI Ruben ES 53 51 1.039 2 6 4 31

BLOMDAHL Torbjorn SE 76 61 1.245 1 8 5 32

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
VERA Javier MX 61 67 0.910 1 6 5 33

CHA Myeong Jong KR 71 38 1.868 0 7 6 34
ORAK Turgay TR 60 40 1.500 0 7 4 35
KIM Jun Tae KR 59 45 1.311 0 7 5 36

COKLU Murat Naci TR 47 36 1.305 0 6 5 37
DE BRUIJN Jean Paul NL 62 48 1.291 0 8 8 38
PIEDRABUENA Pedro US 60 47 1.276 0 8 7 39
NGUYEN Duc Anh Chien VN 65 53 1.226 0 8 8 40

KARACA Cengiz DE 56 46 1.217 0 8 7 41
SOARES Jose Miguel PT 50 43 1.162 0 6 4 42

UMEDA Ryuuji JP 57 50 1.140 0 8 5 43
MARECHAL Gwendal FR 42 37 1.135 0 6 5 44
HWANG Bong Joo KR 59 53 1.113 0 6 4 45

ABU TAYEH Mashhour JO 52 47 1.106 0 11 6 46
ABOUSALEH Fadi LB 57 68 0.838 0 5 4 47
ABDIN Mohamed EG 45 60 0.750 0 4 4 48


